## FORM 9 CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE ACT

Construction Act

		Town of Innisfil	
(County/District/Regional Municipality/Town/City in which premises are situated)			
Lockhart Road between #591 and #499 Lockhart Road			
(street address and city, town, etc., or, if there is no street address, the location of the premises)			
This is t	:O C	o certify that the contract for the following improvement:	
Th	ie w	e works include installation of temporary rock check dams, removal of existing entrance culverts, replacement of entrance culvert storation, and gravel and asphalt entrance repair/restoration.	s, ditch clean-out and
(short description of the improvement)			
to the above premises was substantially performed onNovember 26, 2021			
		(date substantially performed)	
Date certificate signed: November 30, 2021			
Tatham Engineering Limited			
		(payment certifier where there is one) (owner and contractor, where there is no paymer	i certiner)
Name of owner: Parkbridge Lifestyle Communities Inc.			
Address for service: 85 Theme Park Drive, Wasaga Beach, Ontario L9Z 1X7			
Name of contractor: K.J Excavating Inc.			
Address for service: 373 Warminster Sideroad Coldwater, ON L0K 1E0			
Name of powers to entition (where applicable). Tyler Perry			
Name of payment certifier (where applicable): Tyler Perry			
Address: 41 King Street, Unit 4, Barrie, ON L4N 6B5			
(Use A or	rВ,	B, whichever is appropriate)	
	A. Identification of premises for preservation of liens:		
	-	(if a lien attaches to the premises, a legal description of the premises, including all property identifier numbers and addresses for the premises)	<u>.</u>
X	■ B. Office to which claim for lien must be given to preserve lien:		
Parkbridge Lifestyle Communities Inc., 85 Theme Park Drive, Wasaga Beach, Ontari			1X7
		(if the lien does not attach to the premises, the name and address of the person or body to whom the claim for lien mus	st be given)